foreign exchange net open position reports.

The consolidated position across all currencies is set out in
Note 48.4 below. Considering that other risk variables remain
constant, the foreign currency revaluation sensitivity for
the Group on its non-trading unhedged positions as at
31 December 2007 is summarised below:
 The Group

 Change in Revaluation

In $ million currency rate in % sensitivity

2007
HKD +10% +6
 -10% -6
USD +10% #
 -10% #
Others +10% +67
 -10% -67

2006
HKD +10% +5
 -10% -5
USD +10% +8
 -10% -8
Others +10% +78
 -10% -78

#  Amount under $500,000

Equity risk
Equity price risk arises from the impact of changes in
equity prices on equity positions arising from the Group’s
management of funds arising from banking intermediation and
the Group’s investment in major stakes. Decisions concerning
such investments are taken at Board or senior management
level in light of diverse considerations.

Considering that other risk variables remain constant, the table
below summarises the impact on the carrying amount of equity
instruments as at 31 December 2007 should there be a change
in equity market prices:
 The Group

 Change in equity Sensitivity

 market prices of equity

2007 +10% 224
 -10% (224)

2006 +10% 210
 -10% (210)

48.3 Interest rate repricing gap risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a fi nancial instrument
or the interest income of a portfolio will fl uctuate due to changes
in market interest rates. Examples of fi nancial assets and liabilities
which have fi xed or fl oating interest rate exposure include debt
securities, loans and derivatives.

The following tables summarise the Group’s assets and liabilities
across the banking and trading books at carrying amounts as at
31 December, categorised by the earlier of contractual repricing
or maturity dates. Actual dates may differ from contractual dates